Vibration transmitter
TRAL-A / TRAL-V
B A L A N C I N G M A C H I N E S
Transmitter
TRAL-A / TRAL-V
Function
Measurement of the absolute vibration of the bearing or support of any type of rotating machine which
can be interfaced directly to an  acquisition system supplying an analog signal (4 ÷ 20 mA) and 2 alarm

     A   /   B   /   C   /   D   /   E   /   F   /   G
TRAL -
ORDER INFORMATION
0 displacement (only for TRAL-V)
2 acceleration (only for TRAL-A)
1 velocity
B: Quantity measured
3 temperature
0 RMS
2 peak-to-peak
1 peak
C: Measurement modes
3 PT100
0 0 to 100 µm
2 0 to 500 µm
1 0 to 200 µm
D: Range of measurement
3 0 to 10 mm/s
4 0 to 20 mm/s
5 0 to 50 mm/s
6 0 to 1 g
7 0 to 5 g
8 0 to 10 g
9 0 to 20 g
10 0 to 100 °C
11 0 to 150 °C
S Special to be deÞ ned
0 without Þ lter
2 10 Hz
1 5 Hz
E: High pass Þ lter
3 20 Hz
4 50 Hz
5 100 Hz
6 1000 Hz
S Special to be deÞ ned
0 without Þ lter
2 1000 Hz
1 100 Hz
F: Low pass Þ lter
3 2500 Hz
4 5000 Hz
5 10000 Hz
S Special to be deÞ ned
N.B: frequency of the low pass
Þ lter should be at least double than
that of the high pass Þ lter.
0 4 ÷ 20 mA
2 0 ÷ 10 Vdc
1 0 ÷ 20 mA
G: Output signal
3 Other to be defined
A: acceleration transducer
B: velocity
C: RMS measurement
D: range of measurement 0 ÷ 10 mm/s
E: high pass Þ lter 10 Hz
F: low pass Þ lter 1000 Hz
G: 4 ÷ 20 mA output
Example of how to order:
     A / B / C / D / E / F / G
TRAL -  A / 1 / 0 / 3 / 2 / 2 /  0
Hofmann Maschinen- und Anlagenbau GmbH
Altrheinstraße 11   D-67550 Worms – Rheindürkheim